Wafer Style Monoball
Ring Type/Raised Face Valves
2
Wafer Style Monoball
Monoflange-style construction makes the new valve lighter and
more compact than conventional flange-to-flange mounted
ball valves. This makes it ideal for space and weight sensitive
applications such as offshore platforms, as well as the many

4
Wafer Style Monoball
How to order
Please refer to explanatory notes on page 6
1. Item
Monoball MB
2. Bore
10mm Y
15mm X
20mm W
25mm V
5. Material
316 Stainless Steel B Monel® 400 D
Carbon Steel A 6Mo K
Low Temperature
Carbon Steel
H
Hasteloy®
C-276
G
Duplex* E Inconel® 625 M
Super Duplex* F Inconel® 825 L
See note 2
���Flange Details (B16.5) 8. ANSI Flange
Class (B16.5)6. Size 7. Seal Type
1/2” 8 Raised Face F 150 01
3/4” 12 Ring Type Joint T 300 03
1” 16 600 06
1 1/2” 24 900 09
2” 32 1500 15
2500 25
See notes 3 - 4
3. Captive Studding
(250 Flow Only)
Standard Flange Holes *
Captive Studs
(See Stud Options) C
4. Flow
Block (Flange x Screw) 150
Block (Flange x Flange) 250
See note 1
MB Y 150 B 16
1 2 3 4 5 6
These high performance bi-directional monoflange isolating ball valves offer the user full cold working pressure ratings up to 6,000 psi          (414 bar), giving 100% bubble tight shut-off and continuous repeatable performance. The Monoballs are suitable for the most
demanding applications in the oil, gas and process control industries.
Hastelloy® is a registered trademark of Haynes International, Inc
Monel® is a registered trademarks of Inco Alloys International
Inconel® is a registered trademarks of Inco Alloys International
5
11. Packing / Ball Valve
Seats Construction
PTFE *
PEEK PB
See notes 9 - 13
12. Handle Options
Lockable Handle L
Spanner Actuation S
13. Condition
Fire Safe F
NACE N
See note 14
14. Stud Options
(250 Flow Only)
High Tensile C.Stl
Studs Pinned
*
Stainless Steel
Studs Pinned
SSB
See notes 15 - 18
9. Outlet Style
(150 Flow Only)
Size